

17.02.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector, SDM, Patel Nagar.

Affidavit of one of the attesting witnesses has been filed on 11.12.2024.

Valuation report has been filed by Sh. Rakesh Kumar.

Citation for general public has been published in Newspaper “The Statesman” dated **14.12.2024** and the citation has been affixed on the notice board of the collector on 12.12.2024 and the notice board of the court on 13.12.2024.

State has been served on 13.12.2024.

In the present case, there is no private party. No person from general public has filed any objections. Therefore, the present case is treated as uncontested.

Put up for uncontested PE on **04.03.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.02.2025