

PC no. 64/2024  
Sanjeev Sehgal Vs State.

04.03.2025

**At 2.30 PM**

Present: Petitioner in person.

Petitioner has filed his evidence by way of affidavit and he undertakes to file the said copy on the e-portal.

PW-1 has been examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **19.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
04.03.2025