

08.08.2025

Present: Ms Prathna, ld. counsel for the petitioner through VC.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF and fresh address of Smt. Komal Kapoor has not been filed by the petitioner for issuance of notice to her.

An application for seeking adjournment has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the appeal filed by the petitioner against order dated 17.05.2025 has been dismissed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 28.07.2025 and now the petitioner is preparing revision petition, so one adjournment may be given.

In view of the above said submissions, application for adjournment stands allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file PF/RC, as well as fresh address of Smt. Komal Kapoor in the court within 10 days. On filing of the same, notice of the petition be issued to Smt. Komal Kapoor.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
08.08.2025