

02.12.2025

Present: Ms Karishma Sharma, Ld Proxy counsel for the petitioner through VC.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF/RC as well as fresh address of Smt Komal Kapoor have not been filed by the petitioner.

On the LDOH, last opportunity was given to he petitioner for filing the same.

Considering the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the petition for filing the same, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA West.

On filing of PF/RC as well as fresh address of Smt Komal Kapoor and receipt regarding deposit of cost, fresh notice of the petition be issued to the Smt Komal Kapoor. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.12.2025