

Sanjeev Sehgal Vs. The state

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sunita Choubey, Sh. Anshu Kumar Mishra and Ms. Tulika, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for filing the address of Ms. Komal Kapoor.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for filing the same.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026