

Sanjeev Sehgal Vs. The state

29.04.2026

Present: Ms. Prathana and Sh. Anshu Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

As per report of the process server, respondent no. 2 does not reside at the given address.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh address of respondent no. 2 within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.08.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
29.04.2026