

IA No. 2/2026 in
P.C. No. 64/2024
Sanjeev Sehgal Vs State & Ors.

19.05.2026

File taken up today on an application (IA No. 2/26) moved under order 5 rule 20 CPC read with section 151 CPC for substitute service of respondent no. 2 through publication in newspaper.

Present: Ms Tulika, ld. proxy counsel for the applicant/petitioner

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that she has no details of other address of the respondent no 2 and the filed address of respondent no. 2 is the last known address as per knowledge of the petitioner and no further details of respondent no. 2 can be provided by the petitioner.

On 29.04.2026, as per report of the process server, respondent no. 2 does not reside at the given address.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent no. 2 may be served by way of publication in the newspaper.

Heard.

Considering the fact that service of respondent no. 2 is not possible through ordinary means, application stands allowed. Let notice of the present probate petition be served upon the respondent no. 2 by way of publication in the English newspaper “ The Statesman” and in Hindi newspaper “ Veer Arjun” on filing of PF as well as deposit of publication charges.

-2-

Publication charges be deposited directly with the news agency. Process be given dasti for the said purpose. Steps be taken within 10 days.

Application (IA NO. 2/26) stands allowed and disposed off accordingly.

Put up the case on date already fixed i.e. 04.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi

19.05.2026